GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:572
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

DRAWING OF UNAUTHORISED SUBSIDY BY FERTILIZERS COMPANIES
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any complaint regarding drawing of unauthorized subsidy by the fertilizer companies on presentation of fake bills during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government to crub this malpractice for the future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): No, the Union Government has not received any complaint regarding drawing of unauthorized subsidy by the fertilizer companies on presentation of fake bills during the last three years.

(b) Not applicable.

(c) Not applicable
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